1
V1.0 - October 2021
LN20X42/1Q1
LEN Technology LTD.
1 FEATURES
 Automotive AEC-Q100 Grade 1 Compliance
 Ultra-Low IQ < 5.5µA
 Wide Input Voltage Range: 2.75V to 42V

 4
LN20X42/1Q1 LEN Technology LTD.
5 PRODUCT AND ORDER INFORMATION
5.1   Product Infomation
Part Number X Y DFR
LN20X4YQ1-DFR
0：Adjustable VOUT , with PG and PG delay
1：Adjustable VOUT, low IQ
2：fixed 3.3V VOUT, with PG and PG delay
3：fixed 3.3V VOUT, low IQ
4：fixed 5V VOUT, with PG and PG delay
5：fixed 5V VOUT, low IQ
6：fixed 15V VOUT, with PG and PG delay
7：fixed 15V VOUT, low IQ
1: 100mA
2: 200mA
IC Package：MSOP-EP8
MSL：Level-2-260C
Material：RoHS
Package：T@R
Quantity：3000
Top Marking: as follows
8
20X4YQ
7 6 5
1 2 3 4
LLLLLL
YWXB
20X4YQ: Part Number
LLLLLL: Lot ID
YWXB: Date Code
 5
LN20X42/1Q1 LEN Technology LTD.
5.2   Ordering Information
Part Number VOUT Max Load PG IQ Package  Package Qty
LN20041Q1-DFR Adjustable 100mA Yes 7.5uA Tape & Reel 3000
LN20141Q1-DFR Adjustable 100mA No 5.5uA Tape & Reel 3000
LN20241Q1-DFR Fixed 3.3V 100mA Yes 7.5uA Tape & Reel 3000
LN20341Q1-DFR Fixed 3.3V 100mA No 5.5uA Tape & Reel 3000
LN20441Q1-DFR Fixed 5V 100mA Yes 7.5uA Tape & Reel 3000
LN20541Q1-DFR Fixed 5V 100mA No 5.5uA Tape & Reel 3000
LN20641Q1-DFR Fixed 15V 100mA Yes 7.5uA Tape & Reel 3000
LN20741Q1-DFR Fixed 15V 100mA No 5.5uA Tape & Reel 3000
LN20042Q1-DFR Adjustable 200mA Yes 7.5uA Tape & Reel 3000
LN20142Q1-DFR Adjustable 200mA No 5.5uA Tape & Reel 3000
LN20242Q1-DFR Fixed 3.3V 200mA Yes 7.5uA Tape & Reel 3000
LN20342Q1-DFR Fixed 3.3V 200mA No 5.5uA Tape & Reel 3000
LN20442Q1-DFR Fixed 5V 200mA Yes 7.5uA Tape & Reel 3000
LN20542Q1-DFR Fixed 5V 200mA No 5.5uA Tape & Reel 3000
LN20642Q1-DFR Fixed 15V 200mA Yes 7.5uA Tape & Reel 3000
LN20742Q1-DFR Fixed 15V 200mA No 5.5uA Tape & Reel 3000
 6
LN20X42/1Q1 LEN Technology LTD.
6 PIN CONFIGURATION AND FUNCTION
6.1   With PG and DELAY Pins
6.1.1 Pin Configuration
7
6